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CUYAHOGA COUNTY REGIONAL FORENSIC SCIENCE LABORATORY

The following testing options are available at cost to legally authorized agencies of the justice system

at the discretion of CCRFSL.

Service
Biology/DNA
Serology Screen & collection of evidence (Hemastix on clothing, swab, etc.)
Serology screen for rape kit
Autosomal DNA STR Analysis (reference sample)
Autosomal DNA STR Profile- Regular (evidence)
Autosomal DNA STR Profile-Differential
Bone/Tooth autosomal DNA STR
Y-STR DNA Analysis
Probabilistic Genotyping of DNA mixture

Relationship Testing Calculations by Parentage & ID Unit
Direct Parentage (Paternity/Maternity)
Kinship (Sibship/grandparentage)

Fingerprints
Latent prints/Comparison

Firearms Examination
Test Fire
Comparison

Drug Chemistry
Drug testing- Single Item Case

Drug testing- 2-5 or samples per case
Drug testing- 6 or more samples per case

Trace Evidence

GSR Testing (Hand sample kits, Sleeve cuffs)

GSR analysis (muzzle to target distance on clothing)

GSR analysis (muzzle to target distance) with test firing

GSR analysis (muzzle to target distance) with test firing-each additional clothing item
Imprint/Impression comparison

Unknown Material ID - Microscopic exam

Vehicle evidence collection

Any other Trace Evidence examination

Toxicology
Alcohol panel: SCREEN & QUANT (Ethanol and other volatiles)

CCRFSL Services and Price List: Revised 4/10/23

Cost

$100
$325
$250
$650
$750
$1,375
$1,150
$250

$250
$300

$225

$225
$225

$300
$250
$175

$250
$200
$600
$200
$500
$500
$850
$250

$130

per sample
per kit

per sample
per sample
per sample
per sample
per sample
per sample

per relationship
per relationship

per hour (minimum 3 hours)

per hour (minimum 1 hour)
per hour (minimum 3 hours)

per item
per item
per item

per kit/item

per item of clothing

one item of clothing

each additional clothing item
per sample

per sample

per vehicle

per hour

per sample
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The following testing options are available at cost to legally authorized agencies of the justice system

at the discretion of CCRFSL.
Service

Toxicology

Drug of Abuse Panel (Blood or Urine) SCREEN, CONFIRM & QUANT (Amphetamines,
Barbiturates, Benzodiazepines, Cannabinoids, Carisoprodol, Cocaine, Fentanyl,
Methamphetamine, Opiates, Oxycodone, PCP, tricyclic antidepressants, methadone)

Comprehensive Drug Panel (Blood and/or Urine): SCREEN, CONFIRM & QUANT (Drugs of
abuse, therapeutics; Includes alcohol panel, and sedative and hypnotic drugs)

DFSA (Drug Facilitated Sexual Assault Drug Panel (Blood and/or Urine) : Benzodiazepines
and GHB analysis upon request.

Expert Testimony
Courtroom Testimony - Criminal case
Courtroom Testimony - Civil case

Biological Sample Release to Other Laboratories (e.g. Parentage/Genealogy Testing)
Biological Sample Prep/Handling Fee

CCRFSL Services and Price List: Revised 4/10/23

Cost

$250

$390

$425

$100
$600

$50

per sample

per sample

per sample

per hour
per hour

per sample
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