

CUYAHOGA COUNTY REGIONAL FORENSIC SCIENCE LABORATORY FEE STRUCTURE

The following testing options are available at cost to legally authorized agencies of the justice system at the discretion of CCRFSL.

<u>Service</u>	Cost	
Biology/DNA		
Serology Screen & collection of evidence (Hemastix on clothing, swab, etc.)	\$100	per sample
Serology screen for rape kit	\$325	per kit
Autosomal DNA STR Analysis (reference sample)	\$250	per sample
Autosomal DNA STR Profile- Regular (evidence)	\$650	per sample
Autosomal DNA STR Profile-Differential	\$750	per sample
Bone/Tooth autosomal DNA STR	\$1,375	per sample
Y-STR DNA Analysis	\$1,150	per sample
Probabilistic Genotyping of DNA mixture	\$250	per sample
Relationship Testing Calculations by Parentage & ID Unit		
Direct Parentage (Paternity/Maternity)	\$250	per relationship
Kinship (Sibship/grandparentage)	\$300	per relationship
<u>Fingerprints</u>		
Latent prints/Comparison	\$225	per hour (minimum 3 hours)
Firearms Examination		
Test Fire	\$225	per hour (minimum 1 hour)
Comparison	\$225	per hour (minimum 3 hours)
Drug Chemistry		
Drug testing- Single Item Case	\$300	per item
Drug testing- 2-5 or samples per case	\$250	per item
Drug testing- 6 or more samples per case	\$175	per item
<u>Trace Evidence</u>		
GSR Testing (Hand sample kits, Sleeve cuffs)	\$250	per kit/item
GSR analysis (muzzle to target distance on clothing)	\$200	per item of clothing
GSR analysis (muzzle to target distance) with test firing	\$600	one item of clothing
GSR analysis (muzzle to target distance) with test firing-each additional clothing item	\$200	each additional clothing item
Imprint/Impression comparison	\$500	per sample
Unknown Material ID - Microscopic exam	\$500	per sample
Vehicle evidence collection	\$850	per vehicle
Any other Trace Evidence examination	\$250	per hour
<u>Toxicology</u>		
Alcohol panel: SCREEN & QUANT (Ethanol and other volatiles)	\$130	per sample



CUYAHOGA COUNTY REGIONAL FORENSIC SCIENCE LABORATORY FEE STRUCTURE

The following testing options are available at cost to legally authorized agencies of the justice system at the discretion of CCRFSL.

<u>Service</u>	Cost	
Toxicology		
Drug of Abuse Panel (Blood or Urine) SCREEN, CONFIRM & QUANT (Amphetamines, Barbiturates, Benzodiazepines, Cannabinoids, Carisoprodol, Cocaine, Fentanyl, Methamphetamine, Opiates, Oxycodone, PCP, tricyclic antidepressants, methadone)	\$250	per sample
Comprehensive Drug Panel (Blood and/or Urine): SCREEN, CONFIRM & QUANT (Drugs of abuse, therapeutics; Includes alcohol panel, and sedative and hypnotic drugs)	\$390	per sample
DFSA (Drug Facilitated Sexual Assault Drug Panel (<i>Blood and/or Urine</i>) : Benzodiazepines and GHB analysis upon request.	\$425	per sample
Expert Testimony		
Courtroom Testimony - Criminal case	\$100	per hour
Courtroom Testimony - Civil case	\$600	per hour
Biological Sample Release to Other Laboratories (e.g. Parentage/Genealogy Testing)		
Biological Sample Prep/Handling Fee	\$50	per sample